

PUBLIC NOTICE POSTING REQUEST TO OFFICE OF THE EAST BRIDGEWATER TOWN CLERK

ORGANIZATION:		Central School Building Committee	
			-
(MEET	ring)	PUBLIC HEARING	CANCELLATION

(PLEASE CIRCLE APPROPRIATELY)

DATE: <u>10/24/2023</u> **TIME:** <u>5 PM</u>

LOCATION: <u>Anne Kenneally Hynes Library – East Bridgewater Junior-Senior High</u> School, 143 Plymouth Street, East Bridgewater, MA 02333

PURPOSE: Central School Building Committee – Regular Meeting

REQUESTED BY: Elizabeth Legault, Superintendent of Schools

ALL MEETING NOTICES MUST BE FILED AND TIME STAMPED IN THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AND POSTED ON THE MUNICIPAL BULLETIN BOARD 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING (Sat. Sun, Holidays not included)

LIST OF TOPICS TO BE DISCUSSED AGENDA

- Members of the Central School Building Committee/committee composition
 - new/incoming members to be approved by the MSBA
 - new/incoming members to be sworn in at the Town Clerk's Office
- Central School Building Committee Chairperson
- Central School Building Committee meeting calendar set dates, times, location for future meetings
- Central School Building Committee website